501985118 07/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Number entered was incorrect should be 13536942 previously recorded on Reel 028473 Frame 0350. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the typographical error. Please remove application number 13836942.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Armstrong	05/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webb DeVlam Chicago LLP	
Street Address:	1032 West Fulton Market	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13536942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)277-2397

 Phone:
 818-577-7000

 Email:
 Idelao@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 South La Salle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410-100724-US

David M. Kogan

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028545 FRAME: 0752

40.00 135369

501985118

Attorney Docket 1410-100724-US

ASSIGNMENT

I, MARK ARMSTRONG, of Llan Ffestiniog, Gwynedd, Great Britain, for good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Webb DEVLAM CHICAGO LLP, having a place of business at 1032 West Fulton Market, Chicago,

Illinois, 60607, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest,

in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of

the United States entitled

RECLOSABLE FLEXIBLE PACKAGES FOR FOOD PRODUCTS

signed by myself with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all Letters Patent and all

Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional

application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing

therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein,

including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to

sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of

all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028545 FRAME: 0753

I hereby authorize and reque	st the attorneys of Fitch, Even,	Tabin & Flannery, LLP, of
120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600,	Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406, to	insert here in parenthesis
(Application No. 13/536,942	, filed _ June 28, 2012) the filing
date and application number of said a	application when known	

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket 1410-100724-US

Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

4 May 2012	Mark Arenstrong
Executed in my presence on this day of the aforementioned individual known to me to .	of
Cloudy First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
C ROBINSON First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Elwyn Throwas Second Wilness Name (Typed or Printed)

RECORDED: 07/11/2012

christine Robinson